Ist SENATORIAL DISTRICT GEORGIA MILITIA

ENROLLMENT OF PREBENT MILITIA, COMPANY DISTRICTH 2

BALEY, M.
Bartholimus, John
Bell, Joseph P,
Bennett, L.
Blair, F,
Brookman, E,
Browa, G,
Bugwrd Henry-
Cabbage, J, B,
Chalfinoch, Thomas
' Cathwood, John
Clements, J. L.
Cehen, Norris
Cohen, R,
Cole, B, L.
Courney, John
Dillen, D. R,
Downed, Niocholes
Deyles , liiles S.
Erlieh, J;
Finlayson, John
Ferrill, J. C,
Ferrell, Bemjemin
Fleming, Frank
Ford, Sylvester
F 1ton, Edw:rd S.
Guilty, P, M,
Gallagher, Mathew
Grulaw, Yames

Guna, William

CHATHAM COUNTY

AGE
m'uw.

47
30
18
53
52
46
50
40
36
35

41

-39

31
52
49
40

44

.38

20
30
48

54

. 21

50

55
46
.47

50

‘45

.39

OCCUPATION

Speculator
Carpenter
Goverment work
Cane Maker
Carpenter
Tailor
Morchant
C.R.R.Bmp,
Printer

C. R.R. .Fap.
No Occupation
C.R.R/Bmp.

No Ococupation
No Occupation
Sheriff

City Police
Merohant
Police

C. R, R, Emp.
Groover
Groover
Cashier

Clerk

C. R. R, Emp,
C. R, R. Bmp.
Merchant
Laborer
Laborer

C. R, R. Bmp,

Mller

BORN

Germany
Savannah
Georgia
N. York
Massachusetts
Germany
Prussia
Ireland
S.Carolina
Georgia
Ireland
Ireland
Prussia
Prussia
Savannah
Ireland
Georgia
Ireland
Ireland
Germany
Seotland
Savannah
Georgia
Ireland
Ireland
Georgia
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland

Ireland




Ist SENATORIAL DISTRICT GEORGIA MILITIA B
ENROLLMENT OF PRESENT MILITIA, COMPANY DISTRIGT# 2
CHATHAM COUNTY

NAME AGE OCCUPATION BORN BXEMPTION
YRS .MOS .
HISS, WILLIAM . 81 Groover Germany
Hedistire, M. 47 Cabnetmaker France
Houstom, John 38 Clerk Georgia
Hursh, David 41 No Occupation Ireland
Jackson, Robert - 50 (Not Given) Ireland
Kraft, C. S. 57 Farmer Germany
Lowe, John .62 Laborer Ireland
Luddy, Dhrollsy .85 C. B, R, &pp,  Ireland
MeDowell, Jamee 48 C.R.R. Ireland
Menair, Timothy 45 Laborer Ireland
Miller, A. F. .38 Gov, Emp. Pennsylvania
Miller, H, -560 ShopKeeper Germany
Mencke, Frank 45 No Oscupation Germany
Neve, Theadore .48 Nationalist Burope
Nicholds, George .31 Merehant Germany
Nurdhager, J. ‘30 (Not Given) Georgia
Obryan, Yames .36 c. R, R, Ireland
Peek, Theadors . 86 Saltmaker Ireland
Price, Thomas 68 C. R, R, - Germany
Ranen, Louis 26 Conduetor Germany
Ramon, O. .37 Conduotor Tennessee
Riehardson, John 41 Mereohant Ireland
Roby, Yames .40 c. R, R, " Ireland
Rothsohild, Hoyman . 63 Mgrohant Georgia
Rogs, David .38 | ¥o Occupatiom  Ireland
Rynes, James .36 Shopkeeper Georgia :
Byan, John -40 Merchast Ireland ;
Ryan, Williem .80 “xpress Co. Tennsssee : .
Shedman, Angust . 60 Tailor Georgia
Stephens, C. . 80 Gun Smith N. York
'I ;utervant, J. S. - 87 Carpenter Savamnah ; ;
Wen jasa, Daniel | . 82 Clerk C.R.R, Savannah ) ;
White, J. W, 49 C. R, R, Shvannah f f




Ist SENATORIAL DISTRICY? GBORGIA MILITIA
ENROLLMENT OF PRESENT MILITIA DISTRICT #2

CHATHAM COUNTY
e AGE OCCUPATION BORN n;nir’r:ou
YRS, MOS,
Whettle, A, G, - 81 . BootMaker S. Carolina
Wilcox, A. - 56 Merchant New Jersey
Wells, William - 38 Laborer Ireland
Williams, James 43 No Ococupatioa  Savannah
Willett, George M. ‘48 Saltmaker Savamnah
Zasharia, E, - 80 Merchant Germany &

G-JHG.

I Certify on Homor, that this Roll EBxhibits a true enrollmert ef the 2ad
(present) Militia Companmy Distriet, as required by the “st of I4th Dee , 1868. for re-organ-
izing the militia of the “tate of Geergia.

Issdo Russell, 2nd Leutenatt Enrolling Yfficer,

Examined and verified,
Geerge T. Narrison, 414 de Camp,

Total #71




